PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa (115V & 230V)
Base Assembly
60462A

# Part # Description

1 60422A Pump Assembly

60444A Pump Assembly ( 230 volt)

71829A Base

71927A Locking Bracket

71921A Bracket, Tool Head

72157A Head, Tool Modified

DWW IN

60423A Agitator Assembly

60454A Agitator Assembly (230 volt)

7 71944A Wheel 127

8 72017A Hub Cap

9 71908A Axle

10 | 71907A Hinge

11 | 71240A Motor Mount

12 | 7BF004 Keps Nut 1/4-20 UNC

13 | 7EWO001 Screw, 1/4-20 UNC x 3/4 Lg

14 | 7CT002 Screw, Hex 5/16-18 UNC x 1.0 Lg.

15 | 71923A Shoe, Tool Head

16 | 7CK001 Screw, Hex 5/16-18 UNC x 1-3/4” Lg.

17 | 7ER004 Wing Nut 5/16-18UNC

18 | 71928A Nut, Plate, Motor

19 | 7CR006 Washer, Flat

20 | 7CH001 E-Ring 5/8”

21 | 71644A Screw, Self Tapping #10 x 1-1/4” Lg.

22 | 7CP001 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Lg. HHMS SS

23

24 | 71520A Washer, 5/8 SAE

25 | 71918A Nut Plate, Tool Head, Performa

26 | 7DT002 Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 HHMS ZP

27 | 7CM001 Washer, 1/4 Flat

28 | 71904A Latch, Performa

29 | 7DP002 Screw #8-32 X 5/8 PHMS Plated Phillips

30 | 7BF002 Nut #8-32 UNC Kep

31 | 72049A Spring Clip, Toolhead Performa

32 | 71532A Screw, 4-40 X ¥4 PHMS

33 | 72044A Foam, Side Performa

34 | 72095A Decal, S/N Performa

72096A Decal, S/N Performa 230 Volt

35 | 71492A Solenoid, Spray

71545A Solenoid, Spray (230 Volt)

36 | 7DM003 Screw #8-32 X 5/16

37 | 72171A Valve, Air

38 | 70063B Coupler, R.D. 1/4

39 | 71824A Sleeve Grip, Hose Assembly

18



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Base Assembly — Planograph #182

60414A, 60450A

Performa

19



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa (115V & 230V)
Tank Assembly
60413A, 60449A

# | Part# Description # | Part# Description
1 71889A Top Cover 25 | 72052A Screw, Tapping #8x5/8 Pan Head
2 71892A Prefilter 26 | 70343A Float Switch
3 71891A Inlet Filter 27 | See 26
4 28 | 71553A E-Ring SS
5 72224A Filter Cage 29 | 7AEQ01 Street Elbow 1/8
6 71495A Suction, Strainer 30 | 7AF003 Plug 1/2
7 71898A Fitting, Suction, Strainer 31 | 71890A Gasket, Top Cover
8 71896A Filter Mound 32 | 72099A Hose barb, 1/4 X 1/8, Nylon
9 7DLO01 Clamp 2” hose SS 33 | 72001A Keeper, Latch
10 | 71897A Gasket, Filter Mound 34 | 7DL0O05 Clamp, Hose 1 1/2
11 | 72131A Tank 35 | 70611A Terminal, Q.D. Female 18 GA.
12 | 71920A Ring Washer 36 | 70560A Terminal, Q.D. Female 14 GA
13 | 72020A Screw, Tapping #10x1-1/4” 37 | 72135A Drain Hose with Cuff, Performa
14 | 71285A Vac, 3 Stage 38 | 71693A Drain Plug Assembly
71285B Vac, 3 Stage (230 Volt) 39 | 71432A Hook, L
15 | 72000A Threaded Rod 40 | 7CN003 Nut, Hex #10-24
16 | 71919A Spacer 41 | 7DM004 Screw, PHMS #8-32x1/2
17 | 70020B Gasket, Vac 42 | 7CZ001 Hose, 2” DIA. (Bulk)
18 | 7CM003 Flat Washer #10 43 | 71433A Clamp, Two Ear 1-3/4” SS
19 | 7BF030 Nut, Nyloc #10-24 SS 44 | 72094A Retainer, Latch Performa
20 | 71831A Standpipe, Vac 45
21 | 71894A Plate, Standpipe 46 | 60446A Hose, Vac, Toolhead
22 | 72056A Screw, Tapping #8x5/8 Oval Head 47 | 70097A Nut, Lock 1 1/2NPT
23 | 71903A Gasket, Standpipe 48 | 72042A Decal, Agitator use, Performa
24 | 71937A Plate, Wiring Harness

20




PERFORMA Operator Manual

Tank Assembly — Planograph #181

60413A, 60449A

Performa

2o\
S
St
SRR
RRRRS)

21



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa (115V & 230V)
Spray Head Assembly

60462A

# Part # Description

1 72190A Plug, ILS (Gold)

2 71871A “O” Ring, | LS

3 72140A Filter, ILS (w/seal) (Gold)

4 70064B Quick Dis. Nipple “Valued” 1/4-1/4
5 72058A Hose Ass'y. , Teflon 1/8 NPT X4 5/8 "
6 71869A Housing, ILS (Gold)

7 71130A Coupler, Q.D. 1/8 M

8 70127A Quick Dis. Nipple, 1/8 Male NPT 1/8
9 72022A Nozzle, 1/8 H VV SS 9501

10 | 72023A Header, Performa

11 | 7DE004 Nozzle, H 1/8 VV SS 11001

12 | 7AF004 Plug, Counter Hex 1/8

13 | 71365A Hose, Teflon 1/8” X 12”

14 | 7AG002 Bushing 1/4-1/8 NPT

15 | 7AE004 Elbow, Street, 1/8-1/8 NPT

16 | 7AR005 Nipple, long, 1/8 NPT X 1.5”

17 | 72026A Restrictor

18 | 7AS001 Nozzle, H 1/8 DT SS 6501

19 | 71321A Valve, Ball

20 | 7DZ001 Coupling, Reducer (208P-4-2)

21 | 7AN002 Adapter, 1/8 X 1/8

22



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa
Spray Head Assembly — Planograph #193

60462A

23



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa (115V & 230V)
Handle Assembly
60415A, 60452A

# Part # Description

1 71830A Handle

2 72003A Power Cord 50’

72144A Power Cord 50’ (230 Volt)

3 71915A Control Panel
4 | 7FC003 Circuit Breaker 15A
7FC010 Circuit Breaker 8Amp 230 Volt
5 70050B Switch, SPST
6 71191A Switch, Spray
7 72004A Wiring Harness
8 70702B Strain Relief
9 72019A Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 2-1/2”

10 | 7CK001 Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-3/4”

11 | 7CR004 Washer, Flat 5/16”

12 | 7CL001 Split Lock Washer 5/16”

13 | 7CW002 | Self Tapping #6 x 3/4”

14 | 72050A Gasket, Control Panel

15 | 71379A Relay, 120Volt
71379B Relay, 230 Volt

16 | 72002A Teminal Board, Performa

17 | 72086A Circuit Breaker 2amp 115Volt 20*
72087A Circuit Breaker 1amp 230Volt

18 | 72100A RFI Filter, Performa 10 Amp CE 230 Volt

19 | 71651A Screw, #10-32 X %2 PHMS SS

20 | 7ED004 Screw, #10-32 X %2 FHMS SS

21 | 7BF008 Nut, Kep 10-32 ZP

22 | 72109A Plate, Handle Filter Mounting

23 | 7EB003 Cable Tie, 117

24 | 7BS002 Screw #8-32 X 1/2PHMS

25 | 7BR0O04 Screw #8-32 X 3/4PHMS

26 | 7BF002 Nut, Kep #8-32

27 | 7CY007 Washer, IT Lock 7/8” ZN

28 | 70708A Nut, Pipe, 1/2”

*For 230 Volt units only

24



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Handle Assembly — Planograph #183

60415A, 60452A

Performa

25



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa (115V & 230V)
Agitator Assembly
60423A, 60454A

Part # Description

71947A Cover, Agitator

71943A Bracket, Motor Mounting Agitator Performa

71934A Pulley, (Drive) Agitator

71933A Belt, Agitator

71926A Agitator Housing Performa

71932A Bracket, Bearing (Notched)

71930A Bearing, Agitator

DN (O |WIN|[—=|3HF*

71941A Pulley, Brush (Driven) Agitator

9 71929A Brush Agitator Performa

10 | 72025A Shaft, Brush Agitator

11 | 72018A Bracket, Bearing

12 | 71938A Hook, Agitator

13 | 71939A Adjusting Knob, Agitator

14 | 71940A Agitator Lift Lower Stem

15 | 71909A Motor, Agitator 115V Performa

72046A Motor, Agitator 230V Performa

16 | 72055A Washer, Flat 5/16 Nylon

17 | 7CW002 Screw, #6x3/4” PHMS Self Tapping

18 | 7CL0O03 Washer, #10 Splitlock

19 | 7BS001 Screw, #10-24x1/2" PHMS Phillips SS

20 | 7BS003 Screw, #1/4-20x1/2” PHMS Phillips SS

21 | 72054A Screw, SHCS 10-32 UNF

22 | 7EY001 Screw, #1/4-20x1 1/4” PHMS Phillips SS

23 | 71702A E-Clip, 3/8”

24 | 7CM003 Washer, #10 Flat

25 | 72048A Clip, Spring (For Pre-Spray models only)

26 | 7DM004 Screw, #8-32 x 3/8 PHMS (For Pre-Spray models
only)

26



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa
Agitator Assembly — Planograph #131
60423A, 60454A

27



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa )115V & 230V)
Pump Assembly
60422A, 60444A

# Part # Description

1 71540A Pump 205

2 71942A Motor, Performa 115V

3 7HRO037 Cam/Bearing, Performa
7HR039 Cam/Bearing, Performa 230 Volt

4 7AC004 Close Nipple 1/4

5 72045A Pressure Regulator
10370A Regulator Rebuilding Kit

6 70063B QD Coupler 1/4

7 7AT021 Beaded Barb 1/2H-3/8M

8 7AF001 Plug 1/4

9 7CX002 Hex Nipple 1/4

10 | 7AF002 Plug 3/8

11 71492A Solenoid, Spray
71545A Solenoid, Spray 230 Volt

12 | 72150A Barb, Elbow 3/8H-1/4M

13 70062A Pulse Dampner

14 | 70704A SHCS 1/4-20x1-3/4

15 7DL008 Clamp, Hose 1/2" SS

16 70560A Terminal, 1/4 FE 14 Ga

17A | 70079C Hose 1/2"x28.0” Lg

17B | 70079C Hose 1/2"x30.0” Lg

28



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa
Pump Assembly — Planograph #186
60422A, 60444A

29



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa (115V & 230V)
Pressure Regulator Assembly
72045A

Part # Description
Regulator Body
O-Ring

Seat

Quad Ring
Piston

Thrust Plate
Spring

Handle

*

OIN|O |0 [WIN|—|F

Iltem #’s 2,3,4,5 are contained in the Rebuild Kit #10370A

30



al

PERFORMA Operator Manu

Performa

- >
: o \ . r@%ﬁ%ﬁ\\
Wy ol \ ﬁﬁfffﬁ N 9N\

31



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa OZ

Base Assembly
60477A, 60494A

# | Part# Description # | Part# Description
1 60422A Pump Assembly, Pfma 115Volt 23

60444A Pump Assembly, Pfma 230 Volt 24 | 71520A Washer, 5/8 SAE
2 71829A Base 25 | 71918A Nut Plate, Tool Head, Performa
3 72090A Gasket, Performa OZ Exhaust 26 | 7DT002 Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 HHMS ZP
4 71921A Bracket, Tool Head 27 | 7CMO001 Washer, 5/16 ZP SAE
5 72157A Head, Tool Modified 28 | 71904A Latch, Performa
6 72089A Top Plate, Performa OZ Exhaust 29 | 7DP002 Screw #8-32 X 5/8 PHMS Plated

Phillips

7 71944A Wheel 12” 30 | 7BF002 Nut, Keps #8-32
8 72017A Hub Cap 31 | 72049A Spring Clip, Toolhead Performa
9 71908A Axle 32 | 71532A Screw, 4-40 X ¥4 PHMS
10 | 71907A Hinge 33 | 72044A Foam, Side Performa
11 | 71240A Motor Mount 34 | 72127A Decal S/N Performa OZ 115Volt
12 | 7BF004 Nut Keps1/4-20 UNC 72152A Decal S/N Performa OZ 230 Volt
13 | 72106A Filter, Charcoal, Performa OZ 35 | 70063B Coupler, Q.D. 1/4
14 | 7CT002 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.0 L HHMS 36 | 72151A Decal, Ozone Assisted Cleaning
15 | 71923A Shoe, Tool Head 37 | 7BS003 Screw 14-20 X 12 PHMS
16 | 72092A Bottom Plate, Performa OZ Exhaust 38 | 7DM003 Screw /38-32 X 5/16
17 | 7BS001 Screw, 10-24 X Y2 PHMS SS 39 | 72171A Valve, Air
18 | 72154A Rivet, Pop 1/8”, Pfma OZ 40 | 71492A Solenoid, 1/8” Orifice 115 Volt
19 | 7CR006 Washer, Flat 71545A Solenoid, 1/8” Orifice 230 Volt
20 | 7CHO001 E-Ring 5/8”
21 | 72020A Screw, Self Tapping #12 X 1” Lg
22 | 7CP0O1 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Lg. HHMS SS

32




PERFORMA Operator Manual

Base Assembly — Planograph #199

Performa OZ
60477A, 604944A

33



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa OZ
Tank Assembly
60475A, 60493A

# | Part# Description # | Part# Description

1 71889A Top Cover 47 | 72115A Washer 5/8 Neoprene-Bonded, Galv

2 71892A Prefilter 48 | 71792A Nut, Hex 5/8NPT, Brass

3 71891A Inlet Filter 49 | 7DL003 Clamp, Hose 1/4

4 50 | 71817A Hose Y” Braided

5 72224A Filter Cage 51 T1785A Tee, ¥4 Hose Barb, Plastic

6 T1495A Ball Strainer 52 | 72072A Bracket, Mounting Gen. Pfma OZ

7 71898A Fitting, Ball Strainer 53 | 71842A Reducer, Hose %2 to Y4, Plastic

8 71896A Filter Mound 54

9 7DL001 Clamp 2” hose SS 55

10 | 71897A Gasket, Filter Mound 56 | 71951A Orifice, OZ Hose S

11 | 72131A Tank 57 | 70850A Pump/Motor 100psi 115Volt

12 | 71920A Ring Washer 70880A Pump/Motor 100psi 230Volt

13 | 72020A Screw, Tapping #10x1-1/4” 58 | 7AE005 Elbow, Street 3/SNPT Brass

14 | 71285A Vac, 3 Stage 115Volt 59 | 72081A Converter, OZ (Short) 115 Volt
71285B Vac, 3 Stage 230Volt 72082A Converter, OZ (Short) 230 Volt

15 | 72000A Threaded Rod 60 | 71775A Elbow, 1/2H X 3/8NPT 90 Degree Plastic

16 | 71919A Spacer 61 | 71999A Barb, Hose 1/2H-1/2FPT PVC

17 | 70020A Gasket, Vac 62 | 71570A Injector, OZ

18 63

19 | 7BF030 Nut, Nyloc #10-24 SS 64 | 71710A Decal, Ozone Machine Operation

20 | 71831A Standpipe, Vac 65 | 7BS004 Screw, #6-32 X 1/2PHMS SS

21 | 71894A Plate, Standpipe 66 | 7BS002 Screw, #8-32 X 1/2PHMS SS

22 | 72056A Screw, Tapping #8x5/8 Oval Head 67 | 71640A Screw, #10-32 X 1 PHMS SS

23 | 71903A Gasket, Standpipe 68 | 7CM005 Washer #6 Flat SS

24 | 71937A Plate, Wiring Harness 69 | 7BF001 Kepnut #6-32

25 | 72178A Screw, Self Tapping #8 x 1/2 Pan Head 70 | 7CM002 Washer, #8 Flat SS

26 | 70343A Float Switch 71 | 7BF002 Kepnut, #8-32

27 | See 26 72 | 7CM003 Washer #10 Flat

28 | 71553A E-Ring SS 73 | 7BF007 Kepnut #10-32

29 | 7AE001 Street Elbow 1/8 74 | 60446A Hose, Vac, Toolhead

30 | 71629A O-Rings 75

31 | 71890A Gasket, Top Cover 76

32 | 72099A Hose barb, 1/4 X 1/8, Brass 77

33 | 72001A Keeper, Latch 78

34 | 7DL005 Clamp, Hose 1 1/2 79

35 | 72141A Drain Hose, w/Cuff, Performa 80

36 | 70079C Hose, Y2, Wire Reinforced 81 | 72094A Retainer, Latch Performa

37 | 70097A Nut, Lock 1 1/2NPT

38 | 71693A Drain Plug Assembly

39 | 71432A Hook, L

40 | 7CNO003 Nut, Hex #10-24

41 | 7DM004 Screw, PHMS #8-32x1/2

42 | 72088A Hose,.Exhaust, Pfma OZ

43 | 71433A Clamp, Two Ear 1-3/4” SS

44 | 71795A Barb, Hose 1/4H - 1/8 MPT SS

45 | 71778A Elbow, Street 1/8 SS

46 | 71754A Connector, Anchor 1/8 SS

34




PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa OZ
Tank Assembly — Planograph #197
60475A, 60493A

5

=4
—

®

!

HOSE IS LOOPED AROUND
INSIDE OF HANDLE ASSEMBLY

35



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa OZ
Handle Assembly
60490A, 60495A

# Part # Description
1 71830A Handle
2 72003A Power Cord 50’
72144A Power Cord 50’ 230Volt
3 71915A Control Panel
4 7FC003 Circuit Breaker 15A
7FC010 Circuit Breaker 8A, 230 Volt
5 70050B Switch, SPST
6" | 71191A Switch, Spray
7 72004A Wiring Harness
8 70702B Strain Relief
9 72019A Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 2-1/2”
10 7CKO001 Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-3/4”
11 7CR004 Washer, Flat 5/16”
12 7CL001 Split Lock Washer 5/16”
13 7CW002 Self Tapping #6 x 3/4”
14 72050A Gasket, Control Panel
15 71379A Relay, 25A/120Volts
71379B Relay, 230 Volt
16 72002A Terminal Board, Performa
17 72130A Decal, Ozone Switch
18* | 72100A RFI Filter, Performa 10 Amp CE 230 Volt
19* | 71651A Screw, #10-32 X ¥2 PHMS SS
20* | 7ED004 Screw #10-32 X Y2 FHMS SS
21* | 7BF008 Nut, Kep #10-32 ZP
22" | 72109A Plate, RFI Filter Mounting
23 7EBO003 Cable Tie, 11”
24 7BS002 Screw #8-32 X > PHMS
25 7BR004 Screw #8-32 X 3% PHMS
26 7BF002 Nut, Kep #8-32
27 71882A Plug, 5/8, Nylon, Black
28 7CY007 Washer, IT Lock 7/8” ZN
29 70708A Nut, Pipe, 1/2”

*Only for 230 Volt Models
**70050B for Elite OZ Models

36



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa OZ
Handle Assembly — Planograph #201
60490A, 60495A

FIBER OPTIC
FOR OZONE GENERATOR

37



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa OZ
Pump Assembly
60422A, 60444A

# Part # Description

1 71540A Pump 205

2 71942A Motor, Performa 115V

3 7HRO037 Cam/Bearing, Performa
7HR039 Cam/Bearing, Performa 230 Volt

4 7AC004 Close Nipple 1/4

5 72045A Pressure Regulator
10370A Regulator Rebuilding Kit

6 70063B QD Coupler 1/4

7 7AT021 Beaded Barb 1/2H-3/8M

8 7AF001 Plug 1/4

9 7CX002 Hex Nipple 1/4

10 | 7AF002 Plug 3/8

11 71492A Solenoid, Spray
71545A Solenoid, Spray 230 Volt

12 | 72150A Barb, Elbow 3/8H-1/4M

13 70062A Pulse Dampner

14 | 70704A SHCS 1/4-20x1-3/4

15 7DL008 Clamp, Hose 1/2" SS

16 70560A Terminal, 1/4 FE 14 Ga

17A | 70079C Hose 1/2"x28.0” Lg.

17B | 70079C Hose 1/2”"x30.0” Lg.

38



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa OZ
Pump Assembly — Planograph #186
60422A, 60444A

39



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa OZ
Spray Header Assembly

60478A
# Part # Description
1 72190A Plug, ILS (GOLD)
2 | 71871A “O” Ring, ILS
3 | 72140A Filter, ILS (w/Seal) (GOLD)
4 70064B Quick Dis. Nipple “Valved” 1/4-1/4
5 | 72058A Hose Ass'y. , Teflon 1/8 NPT X 4 5/8L”
6 | 72189A Housing, ILS (GOLD)
7 | 71130A Coupler, Q. D. 1/8 M
8 | 70127A Quick Dis. Nipple, 1/8 Male NPT 1/8

9 72022A Nozzle, 1/8 H VV SS 9501

10 | 72023A Header Performa

11 | 7DE00O4 Nozzle, H1/8 VV SS 11001
12 | 7AF004 Plug, Counter Hex 1/8

13 | 7AE004 Elbow, Street 1/8NPT Forged
14 | 7AG002 Bushing %4-1/8NPT

15 | 7AN0O02 Adaptor, 1/8-1/8

40



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa OZ
Spray Header Assembly — Planograph #200
60478A

41



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa OZ
Pressure Regulator Assembly
72045A

Part # Description
Regulator Body
O-Ring

Seat

Quad Ring
Piston

Thrust Plate
Spring

Handle

OIN|O |0 [WIN|[—=|F

Iltem #’s 2,3,4,5 are contained in the Rebuild Kit #10370A

42



al

PERFORMA Operator Manu

Performa OZ

: x ‘n\‘e@

: @ 0"
Al X o
PG\ .

43



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa Elite
Base Assembly
60561A, 60562A

H*

Part # Description

1 60422A Pump Assembly, Pfma 115Volt
60444A Pump Assembly, Pfma 230 Volt
71829A Base

72165A Top, Caster Bracket

72166A Bottom, Caster Bracket

71474A Caster 4”

7CT002 | Screw 5/16-18 X 1” HHMS ZP
71944A Wheel 12"

72017A Hub Cap

9 71908A Axle

10 71907A Hinge

11 71240A Motor Mount

12 7BF004 Nut Keps1/4-20 UNC

13 7CLO001 Washer, 5/16 Split Lock, SS

14 7CTO001 Screw, 1%4-20 X 1" HHMS

15 7CL002 | Washer 1 Split Lock

16 7CR004 | Washer 5/16 Flat

17 7BF005 Nut, Kep 5/16

18 7DN002 Nut, Acorn 1/4"

19 7CR006 | Washer, Flat

20 | 7CHO01 | E-Ring 5/8”

21 71644A | Screw, Self Tapping #10 x 1-1/4” Lg
22 7CP001 Screw, 1/4-20 x 3/4 Lg. HHMS SS
23
24 71520A Washer, 5/8 SAE

25 71804A Plug, ¥2”

26 7CT002 | Screw 5/16-18 X 1" HHMS SS

27 7CMO001 Washer, 14, Flat

28 71904A Latch, Performa

29 7DP002 | Screw #8-32 X 5/8 PHMS SS

30 7BF002 Nut, Keps #8-32

31 7AR010 | Nipple 14 X 3"

32 72044A Foam, Side Performa

33 Decal S/N Performa Elite

34 70063B Coupler, Q.D. Valved %4-1/4

35 72151A Decal, “Ozone Assisted Cleaning”
36 72090A Gasket, Performa OZ Exhaust

37 7DT002 | Screw '4-20 X 5/8 HHMS ZP

38 72106A Filter, Charcoal Performa OZ

39 72092A Bottom Plate, Performa OZ Exhaust
40 7BS001 Screw #10-24 X V2 PHMS SS

41 72154A Rivet, Pop 1/8, Performa OZ

42 72174A | Plug, Black Nylon 5/16

43 72089A Top Plate, Performa OZ Exhaust

0N | |WIN

44



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Base Assembly — Planograph #207

Performa Elite
60561A, 60562A

45



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa Elite
Tank Assembly
660557A, 60558A

# | Part# Description # | Part# Description
1 71889A Top Cover 47 | 72115A Washer 5/8 Neoprene-Bonded, Galv
2 71892A Prefilter 48 | 71792A Nut, Hex 5/8NPT, Brass
3 71891A Inlet Filter 49 | 7DL0O03 Clamp, Hose 1/4
4 50 | 71817A Hose %" Braided
5 72224A Filter Cage 51 | 71785A Tee, % Hose Barb, Plastic
6 | 71495A Ball Strainer 52 | 72072A Bracket, Mounting Gen. Pfma OZ
7 71898A Fitting, Ball Strainer 53 | 71842A Reducer, Hose 2 to 1, Plastic
8 71896A Filter Mound 54
9 7DL001 Clamp 2" hose SS 55
10 | 71897A Gasket, Filter Mound 56 | 71951A Orifice, OZ Hose SS
11 | 72131A Tank 57 | 70850A Pump/Motor 100psi 115Volt
12 | 71920A Ring Washer 70880A Pump/Motor 100psi 230Volt
13 | 72020A Screw, Self Tapping #10x1-1/4" 58 | 7AE005 Elbow, Street 3/8NPT Brass
14 | 71285A Vac, 3 Stage 115Volt 59 | 72081A Converter, OZ (Short) 115 Volt
71285B Vac, 3 Stage 230Volt 72082A Converter, OZ (Short) 230 Volt
15 | 72000A Threaded Rod 60 | 71775A Elbow, 1/2H X 3/8NPT 90 Degree
Plastic
16 | 71919A Spacer 61 | 71999A Barb, Hose 1/2H-1/2FPT PVC
17 | 70020B Gasket, Vac 62 | 71570A Injector, OZ
18 63
19 | 7BF030 Nut, Nyloc #10-24 SS 64 | 71710A Decal, Ozone Machine Operation
20 | 71831A Standpipe, Vac 65 | 7BS004 Screw, #6-32 X 1/2PHMS SS
21 | 71894A Plate, Standpipe 66 | 7BS002 Screw, #8-32 X 1/2PHMS SS
22 | 72056A Screw, Tapping #8x5/8 Oval Head 67 | 71640A Screw, #10-32 X 1 PHMS SS
23 | 71903A Gasket, Standpipe 68 | 7CM005 Washer #6 Flat SS
24 | 71937A Plate, Wiring Harness 69 | 7BF001 Kepnut #6-32
25 | 72178A Screw, Tapping #8 x 1/2 Pan Head 70 | 7CM002 Washer, #8 Flat SS
26 | 70343A Float Switch 71 | 7BF002 Kepnut, #8-32
27 | See 26 72 | 7CM003 | Washer #10 Flat
28 | 71553A | E-Ring SS
29 | 71576A | Nipple, Q.D. 1/8-1/8 SST 73 | 7BF007 | Kepnut #10-32
30 | 71629A O-Rings 74 | 72170A Nut Plate, Performa Elite Clip
31 | 71890A Gasket, Top Cover 75
32 | 72099A Hose barb, 1/4 X 1/8, Brass
33 | 72001A Keeper, Latch 76
34 | 7DL005 Clamp, Hose 1 1/2 77
35 | 72141A Drain Hose, w/Cuff, Performa 78
36 | 70079C Hose, 2, Wire Reinforced 79
37 | 70097A Nut, Lock 1 1/2NPT 80
38 | 71693A | Drain Plug Assembly 81 | 72175A Gasket, Performa Elite Nut Plate
39 | 71432A | Hook, L 82 | 72173A Clip, Wand-Holding Spring
40 | 7CN003 Nut, Hex #10-24 83 | 7BH004 Screw #10-32 X 3/8 PHMS
41 | 7DM004 Screw, PHMS #8-32 X 3/8 84 | 72094A Retainer, Latch Performa 115V
42 | 72088A Hose,.Exhaust, Pfma OZ 85 | 71759A Coupler, Q.D. 1/8Female SST
43 | 71433A Clamp, Two Ear 1-3/4” SS 86 | 71784A Nozzle H1/8VV SS 11008 SST
44 | 71795A Barb, Hose 1/4H - 1/8 MPT SS 87 | 71789A Header, Back Flush Nozzle SST
45 | 71778A Elbow, Street 1/8 SS 88
46 | 71754A Connector, Anchor 1/8 SS 89 | 71263A Nipple, Close 1/8 SST
90

46




PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa Elite
Tank Assembly — Planograph #206
60557A, 60558A

HOSE IS LOOPED AROUND
INSIDE OF HANDLE ASSEMBLY

47



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa Elite
Pump Motor Airline 400HZ Assembly

60568A
# Part # Description
1 71800A Pump/Motor Pumptec 115, Model 122
2 70062B Pulsation Dampner
3 7ATO021 Barb, Beaded 1/2H X 3/8M
4 7AEQ003 Elbow, Steet, 1/4NPT
5 7CX002 | Nipple, 1/4 Hex
6 72045A Regulator, Pressure
7 71832A Motor Mount Bracket, Conversion Plate
8 72185A Motor Mount Bracket

9 7CP001 Screw, 1/4-20 X 3/4” HHMS

10 7CMO001 Washer, 1/4 Flat

11 7BF004 Nut, 1/4-20 UNC, Kep

12 7AC004 | Nipple, Close 1/4

13 7AV001 Tee, Union 1/4NPT

14 7AR009 | Nipple, 1/4 X 2"

15 70063B Quick Disconnect, Coupler 1/4-1/4
16 7AK002 Elbow, Union 1/4NPT

17 7DL008 Clamp 1/2 Hose

18 70079C Hose, Wire Reinforced 1/2 X 31”
19 7GG005 | Hose, Braided 3/8” ID X 37”7

20 72186A Barb, Hose 3/8”, 90 Degree

48



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa Elite
Pump Motor Airline 400HZ Assembly — Planograph #210
60568A

49



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa Elite
Pump Assembly
60554A, 60553A

# Part # Description

1 71540A Pump 205

2 71942A Motor, Performa 115V

3 7HR037 | Cam/Bearing, Performa
7HR039 | Cam/Bearing, Performa 230 Volt

4 7AR010 | Nipple, %4” X 3’

5 72045A Pressure Regulator
10370A Regulator Rebuilding Kit

6 70063B QD Coupler 1/4

7 7AT021 Beaded Barb 1/2H-3/8M

8 7AF001 Plug 1/4

9 7CX002 | Hex Nipple 1/4

10 7AF002 Plug 3/8
11
12 72150A Barb, Elbow 3/8H-1/4M
13 70062A Pulse Dampner

14 70704A SHCS 1/4-20x1-3/4

15 7DL 008 | Clamp, Hose 1/2" SS
16
17A | 70079C Hose 1/2"x28.0” Lg.
17B | 70079C Hose 1/2”"x30.0” Lg.

50



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa Elite
Pump Assembly — Planograph #221
60554A, 60553A

51



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa Elite
Pressure Regulator Assembly
72045A

Part # Description
Regulator Body
0O-Ring

Seat

Quad Ring
Piston

Thrust Plate
Spring

Handle

OIN|O |0~ |W|IN|—=|F*

Iltem #’s 2,3,4,5 are contained in the Rebuild Kit #10370A

52



PERFORMA Operator Manua

Performa Elite

s 4 n\e@

MM @@@‘ ) o y
: Q@ X~ e @

m !»‘Aw/ﬂ//ﬂ//@ O

53



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Performa Elite

Handle Assembly — Planograph #205
60502A, 115V 60 HZ

60544A, 230V 50 HZ

60588A, 115V 400HZ

# Part # Description

71830A Handle

2 72003A Power Cord 50’

72144A Power Cord 50’ 230Volt

3 71915A Control Panel

4 7FC003 Circuit Breaker 15A
7FCO010 Circuit Breaker 8A, 230 Volt
5 70050B Switch, SPST 115V
70895A Switch, SPST 230V

—_

6 72116A Cover, Switch Blank

7 72004A Wiring Harness

8 70702B Strain Relief

9 72019A Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 2-1/2”

10 7CKO001 Screw, Hex Head 5/16-18 x 1-3/4”
11 7CR004 | Washer, Flat 5/16”

12 7CL001 Split Lock Washer 5/16”

13 7CW002 | Self Tapping #6 x 3/4”

14 72050A Gasket, Control Panel

15 71379A Relay, 115 Volt

71379B Relay, 230 Volt

60587A Relay, 115V 400Hz

16 72002A Teminal Board, Performa

17
18 72100A RFI Filter, Performa 10 Amp CE 230 Volt
19 71651A Screw, #10-32 X ¥2 PHMS SS

20 7ED004 | Screw #10-32 X Y2 FHMS SS

21 7BF008 Nut, Kep #10-32 ZP

22 72109A Plate, RFI Filter Mounting

23 7EB003 | Cable Tie, 11”

24 7BS002 | Screw #8-32 X > PHMS

25 7BR004 | Screw #8-32 X 3% PHMS

26 7BF002 Nut, Kep #8-32

27 7CY007 Washer, IT Lock 7/8” ZN

28 70708A Nut, Pipe, 1/2”

* only for 230 Volt Models

54



PERFORMA Operator Manual

(FOR 400 Hz UNIT ONLY)

Handle Assembly — Planograph #205

60502A, 115V 60 HZ
60544A, 230V 50 HZ
60588A, 115V 400HZ

Performa Elite

55



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Wiring Diagram (#W041) Performa 115 Volt
Drawing 1 of 1
GREEN /YELLOW ) RECTIFIER
AGITATOR BLACK . RED -
MOTOR RED . BLACK +‘ L H
[ X
_ WHITE = 2
SPRAY - = @
SOLENOID o VELOW
GREEN/YELLOW
PUMP - WHITE
MOTOR o
PURPLE I
GREEN/YELLOW
VACUUM o WHITE ‘o
MOTOR =
) el
SRR —
RED o
§> POWER CORD ﬁ\
HARNESS ) 1
[ // \\ /
. s \
- YELLOW / /
""" A PO IV S, |
= |GRN|WHT |BLK 1
= >
H 2 O O I
a | 2 TERMINAL BLK 1
o x| SN o O '
o |
|
WHT, !
|
T I
|
b !
CB2A  AGITATOR I

BLK

56

GREEN/YELLOW




PERFORMA Operator Manual

Wiring Diagram (#W043) Performa 230 Volt
Drawing 1 of 1
GREEN/YELLOW ) RECTIFIER
AGITATOR BLACK . RED H
MOTOR RED o BLACK +‘ BRI
240 VOLT DC \ L
[
_ WHITE =
WATER - = o
SOLENOID T YELLOW
230 vOLT "L
o GREEN/YELLOW
PUMP ~ WHITE
MOTOR 0
230 VOLT PURPLE
GREEN/YELLOW
VACUUM o WHITE =
MOTOR =
230 VOLT BLUE L
ot - =
g NE
RED = |8
BLUE 1 N BLACK
POWER | GREEN 1 RFI i WEQEEN ~
CORD srown 1] FILTER ]Jg
l T HARNESS —
. I \]
- YELLOW i / )
e e e e e L L L LT 1
o | GRN|WHT | BLK
- >
é . b & 0o
< TERMINAL BLK
= x| #5o o
o © < WHT N g
WHT : BLUE WHT 8A
7 3 [ .
sl
N N2 ( —
VACUUM »
CB1A agmaTor| | PUMP BLK 5.0

e T

57

GREEN/YELLOW



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Wiring Diagram (#W053) Performa 115 Volt
Drawing 1 of 1 without agitator
TIE BACK
o L
_ WHITE 2 2
WATER - =
SOLENOID S YELLOW 5
GREEN/YELLOW
PUMP - WHITE
MOTOR 0
PURPLE
—5 GREEN/YELLOW -
VACUUM o WHITE ‘o 3
MOTOR L = -
BLUE N g
FLOAT A g RED = =
SWITCH 0o < o
O
é) POWER CORD ﬁ\
HARNESS —— ) -
// \\
. . - \1
YELLOW ] ]
""""""" I i SR A P,
= |GRNJWHT |BLK I
L]
Ll E O < |
T = Z o 2l | “rerimal BLACK I
« SN of BLACK |
[l | CB 1
WHITE BLUEMACUUM 15A 1
s H =
B ]S I
o ] - :
TIE BACK PUMP ( BLK 5.0 |
____________________________ J
BLK 8.0"
BLK 8.5”

58



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Wiring Diagram (#W049) Performa OZ 115 Volt
Drawing 1 of 1
GREEN
OZONE BLACK
BALLAST BLACK
i GREEN
OZONE BLACK i 4 BLACK
TUBE WHITE — WHITE
GREEN )
SHUREFLOW | BLACK
PUMP WHITE 0 00
b L
_ WHITE =
SPRAY - = <
SOLENOID S YELLOW 5
GREEN/YELLOW
PUMP o WHITE
MOTOR 0
PURPLE
GREEN/YELLOW =
VACUUM o WHITE ‘o S
MOTOR 0 o
BLUE ™ N §i
FLOAT o RED = >
SWITCH : ~ED < o
O
6 POWER CORD ﬁ
HARNESS —— )
// \\
: d = )
- YELLOW / ] )
o [oRNJwHT |BLK
=W >
“J T 2 [ O
T = 2 3| 9Fl| “termINAL BLK
= o @ @BMo o
o

\l\fécuum
e

4{

%

59



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Wiring Diagram (#W051)

Drawing 1 of 1

60

POWER
CORD

PURPLE

Performa OZ 230 Volt
GREEN
0ZONE
BALLAST BLACK
230 VOLT BLACK
I GREEN
O7ONE BLACK T4 BLACK
230 VOLT WHITE — WHITE
GREEN
SHUREFLOW | BLUE
E%g PVOLT BROWN ] ks
b W
o WHITE 5
SPRAY = =
SOLENOID S VELLOW &
230 VOLT ~IT
GREEN/YELLOW
s St
230 VOLT O —SORPLE
VACUUM GREEN/YELLOW
MOTOR WHITE
230 VOLT O—S0E ~
BLUE I H RED TAPE|TAPE
| GREEN R [ WHITE
srown o FILTER ]JL GREEN %
l “THARNESS \fq =
4 J
: : E==s /
~ YELLOW  * / —
i — %
| - re=eTre=re|E|msmagsmEmEmEEmEEmEEEEmEmEEmE== |
I BLK GRN |WHT | BLK I
T o ld & & !
I relay 2 ol wlyB & TERMINAL !
I S ==Y BLK I
1 U 5 Im 210 9 9 |
1 | L x = % |
10 k1 O |
1 WHITE ) 1
1 I
] = o !
H A=
—t I
I ~—] A < I
I OZONE C I
I SWITCH PUMP VACUUM BLK I
[ /AN E ALt et S N I & [ e -

BLK

GREEN/YELLOW



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Wiring Diagram (#W055) Performa Elite 115 Volt
Drawing 1 of 1

TIE BACK
S
T
(@)
GREEN/YELLOW
PUMP — WHITE
MOTOR o
PURPLE I
GREEN/YELLOW .
VACUUM o WHITE ‘o S
{3 1
MOTOR SI0E ) =
. o = >
FLOAT ot iffm = L T &
SWITCH Y — T ()
[ae
(@]
% POWER CORD | \
HARNESS — /
L p,
TIE BACK // \\
% % - e / \ \
’ 11U
BLK3.0:” = Jorn|wHT |BLK 1
= = N = & > I
213 o RELAY | = = o | ©rerimal
| < o\ BLACK
e 5 | S & |5 O I
v o1k ’ CB |
|4 s WHITE BLUEMACUUM 154 |
| jz 6& ] = F— |
F T EE — = L |
L TIE BACK PUMP C_/ BLK 50 J
BLACK 87
\_

BLK 8.5"

61




PERFORMA Operator Manual

"D

YELLOW

Wiring Diagram (#W054) Performa Elite 230 Volt
Drawing 1 of 1
GREEN /YELLOW
PUMP O WHITE
MOTOR o
230 VOLT PURPLE
GREEN/YELLOW Q .
VACUUM o—WHITE == S
MOTOR O TAPE -
230 VOLT BLUE N " =
FLOAT . o RED = >
SWITCH B < &
RED = LJ
BLUE [ n BLACK &
POWER GREEN RFL [ WEQEEN
1 FILTER
CORD BROWN [ ]J£
THARNESS —_ ~—— | 7
/
( \ \
] )
/ ]
_ I —
& _______ e 1
gl | L 2| |GRN|WHT |BLK I
| >
- i o 0O |
== TERMINAL
: A S T R . !
T WHT I
CB I
LWHT 8A i
NN I
SR = |
oA I
= L I
L I
PUMP GACUUN BLK 5.07 1
______________________ J

BLK 8.5"

62



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Wiring Diagram (#W057) Performa Elite OZ 115 Volt
Drawing 1 of 1
CREEN
OZONE BLACK
BALLAST BLACK
il CREEN
0OZONE BLACK i 4 BLACK
TUBE WHITE _ WHITE
E 0 [m]
CREEN
SHUREFLOW | BLACK N =
PUMP WHITE =T =
I = =
= < o
% >
CREEN/YELLOW
PUMP O WHITE
MOTOR O
PURPLE
GREEN/YELLOW
VACUUM o WHITE —
MOTOR =
BLUE N N =
FLOAT . - RED = S
switen 9w H I -
RED = -
~
-
[}
& POWER CORD ﬁ L
@)
HARNESS — )
L J
// \\
o - ( \ \
& i .

C

B RV

n GRN|WHT | BLK
L = 2
- I 2 W S0 O O
o = I 21 9 TERMINAL BLK
5 5 o oo O
(o

I

%

1
|
|
|
|
|

\L\jéCUUM 15A :

ﬂ i
|
|
|
|
Jd

63



PERFORMA Operator Manual

Wiring Diagram (#W056)
Drawing 1 of 1

64

POWER
CORD

WHITE

WHITE

Performa Elite OZ 230 Volt
GREEN
OZONE
BALLAST BLACK
230 VOLT BLACK
] GREEN
0ZONE BLACK i BLACK
TUBE m
230 VOLT WHITE WHITE
GREEN
SHUREFLOW | BLUE
D98 oL | _BROWN 0o 0
Lo
=
T
=
GREEN/YELLOW
PUMP O WHITE
MOTOR o
230 VOLT PURPLE
GREEN/YELLOW
VACUUM [] o WHITE
MOTOR o TAPE
230 VOLT BLUE W
FLOAT i il gRED = 2
SWITCH : T L 2
BLUE [ N BLACK o
S WHITE
SROWN 1 FILTER }JJ, GREEN
T HARNESS
| —
( / \
VAR,
. I
& [C———————===—=—=|—-— e e ——————
I & o GRN|WHT | BLK
L) : RELAY % =il ;
a 230 VOLT iy TERMINAL BLK
o I e | Bl G}
o 1
—
1
1
—
1
1
1
1
L

GREEN/YELLOW



